r

In accordance with
Rule 3.59 of the A M 2 5

Insalvency (England &
iales) Rules 2016 Notice of court order ending administration

g

Companies House

TUESDAY

u Company details

Company number WFFEWWEH

A13

*AQF 2GOF5*

06/10/2020 #125
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company name in full ‘AGDC Realisations Limited (Formerly American Golf

‘ Discount Centre Limited)

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forenamef(s) Daniel James Mark

Surname Smith

Administrator’s address

Buitding namelnumber’ PO Box 500

Street ’ 2 Hardman Street

Post town ’ Manchester

County/Region ’

e [W[6 [0 [Z[AT[

Country ‘

u Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s) ‘ Daniel Francis © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname | Butters another administratar,

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number‘ 1 New Street Square © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | London another administrator.

Post town | EC4A 3HQ

County/Region |

Postcode ’7 ’_-’7’7’—(—’_"7

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM25

Notice of court order ending administration

End date

Administration end date

215 09 2 0l2l0

Court order date

Date of court order

215 loflse 202’0

Attachments

| have attached a copy of the court order

I have attached a copy of the final progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature date

Signature

A0

N

NG -

ol [+0o [2l0f2l0

04/17 Version 1.0




AM25

Notice of court order ending administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

crzename - Narinder Aheer

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

“TEE™ Deloitte LLP

Address

Four Brindleyplace

’ Birmingham

|

| B 2HZ

County/Region
A
Country

DX

Telephone

+44 121 832 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached all the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




No. 1026 of 2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN LEEDS

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (CHD)

N

* PropgrT

SITTING AS A JUDGE OF THE HIGH COURT PURSUANT TO SECTION 9 OF THE SENIOR
COURTS ACT 1981

BEFORE HIS HONOUR JUDGE SAFFMAN

On Friday 25 September 2020

IN THE MATTER OF AGDC REALISATIONS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON the Application and Petition of AGDC Realisations Limited (in administration) (""the Company"')
by its joint administrators, Daniel Francis Butters of Deloitte LLP, 1 New Street Square, London, EC4A
3HQ and Daniel Mark James Smith of Deloitte LLP, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF
(""Administraters"), presented to this Court on 17 September 2020.

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Administrators (Nick Taylor).

AND UPON the Court being satisfied that these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in article 3
of the EC Regulation

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. the appointment of the Administrators in respect of the Company shall forthwith cease to have
effect, pursuant to paragraph 79 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 ("Act") ; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:

2. service and notice of the Petition pursuant to Rules 7.9 and 7.10 and paragraph 2 of schedule 4 to
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 1986 ("Rules"} be dispensed with;



3. the Company be wound up by this Court under the provisions of the Act;

4. Daniel Francis Butters and Daniel Mark James Smith of Deloitte LLP, the current administrators
of the Company, be appointed joint liquidators of the Company pursuant to section 140 of the Act
with power to act jointly and severally pursuant to section 231 of the Act;

5. the costs of and incidemntal to the Petition be paid as an expense of the administration.

Service of Order

The Court has provided a sealed copy of this order to the Applicants:
DLA Piper UK LLP, Princes Exchange, Princes Square, Leeds, LS1 4BY

Ref: EW/3145/120452



Deloitte.

AGDC Realisations Ltd
(formerly American Golf Discount Centre Limited) renc
ﬁad >m U n " V In the ImM n_\mOn cmMmow_ wp._mp%nwmm.mﬂﬁm_wzomwm

and Property Courts In Leeds,

SWG Realisations Ltd (formerly SW Golf Limited) iser anocompanes it

Company Number: 01720832

("SWG") swe

Court Case No. 1027 of 2018

ﬁco.ﬂ—d m-.— mn—s m n mm.ﬂ—nm”mozv In the High Court of Justice Business
and Property Courts In Leeds,
H I lven n i i
(“the Companies” or "AGDC Group”) Company Nomber. 04163205
Registered Office: c/o Dm_o_gm LLP,
Final Progress report pursuant to rules 18.6, 3.53 and 3.59 i el
of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 (“the B1 2HZ
Rules”).

Daniel James Mark Smith and Daniel Francis Butters ("the Joint Administrators”) were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company on
12 October 2018 by the directors. The affairs, business and property of the Company are managed by the Joint Administrators. The Jloint
Administrators act as agents of the Company and contract without personal liability. All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP
{"Deloitte”) are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales,

For the purposes of paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended), {(“the Act”}, the Joint Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally.

Council Regulation (EU) No 2015/848 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation.

02 October 2020



4

0202 12qepg 20 | (UDneISIUILPE Ul) PIJRLIT SUOIES|[2aY DMS PUk P SUONESIeay DADY | dT1 2R1012Q 0207 @

sosuadxa pue uojiesaunwdy

SJ1011PaJd 10J uoljRWIOUT
sjesodoud Alewwing
sabessow Ad)

SJu=2]u0Dd




@ Key messages

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited {in administration) | 02 October 2020




€ 020z 1990320 70 | (Uoneasiuiepe up) pajiul SUSESIIEEY 9MS PUE pIILN suciesiiesy J09Y | 411 9310[3d 02)2 &

‘salnpa20ld Buison Asoniers ©
PUE !SISTBUW WA DUB XB) e S)jeuy pue (,DYIWH.) SWOISND pue anuaAay WH LM asie| ©
!SIy MO||E 03 JUBIDIYNS BIe SU0IIRSIEal
19556 IBUHN JI JoUPaJd paindas Bupyuel puodas syl 03 UOIINGLISIP JaYlN) B BxewW ©
‘dd 343 Japun puaplAlp @ Aed pu2 aJeppap ©
153500 Aned paiy) pue 1003 Ul PaAIpdad spuny Buipniaul SUOeIIZU0I] JUNode [euly ©
!s|1e13p Jayuny 4o} 8 3bed sas
asea|d ‘pamaiaal Buiag Apuadind st yoiym wies abueyausiu) jenualod e jo uonesesd ansind ©
{Apadoud amainy ayy ul Isadsjul ployases| buo| ay] JO UOI1LSI|Ea] IPNDUOD PUR JNURUOD <
:uonePINbI 3A9Y Ul Ul PAPMDUCY 39 JjIM PUB PaAl0sal 194 Jou aJe siayew buimonoy ayl
‘uopepinbi Aoy aul Buunp apeul 3g jjim DGOV 4O SI0)P3UD pundasun
3yl 03 UoANQUASIp Med paquasald v (,ucnepinbr DQoy,) uoiepinbi Asosindwoed ol saow
pue DAy 40 UclENSIUIWIRE 3Yl PUR 0] J3p40 ue pajuesb 1IN0 2y DzoeZ Jeqwaldas g7 uQ
OMS
40 SJOUPAID PRANIISUN U] 0] BPRWL UIBQ SBY HGTF D O uOINQISIP (,dd.) HBd pRqlosaid v
‘Spuny 8say3 03 pJebas yym UoIdBIIp MNOD pajsanbal
SJO1BLISILILIDY 343 SBUE WNOD 3yl Ag paaoadde se sioqpalo abieyd buieo) syy 01 a|ge(ieae
IPEW 1am pue YTTEF D Pajelod sagel LOY Ite bulAed Jaye Junodde paousy-Eul 10y =Wy
Ul PIBY Spung "oy woly pred 319m pue SUoiIRNSIUILIPE 34) Ul SWIeR 1O 31395 01 pasn adam
{(wezF2) swie {,104.) 21313 4o UoIIUIBL puR s3S0dap Jo J0adsad ul pjRy SaIuow da3uay-bury
‘(MOo13q 93s) DDV Jo Uonepnbl 3Ul Ul usyelapun
30 [|IM JOLID U} PAAIPIDI SPuUny JO UONIRIIDU0ID Ul B DADY JO 958D ay] Ul ‘eudosdde
se Jaseyding 343 0] paliajsuel] /papunjad usag aABY DMS AQ POAISIBN SpPUNY YINs ||
"SUOIIBIISIUILIPE Y] JO 3SIN02 3Y3 Ul JOLID Ul PIAISIS] 249Mm SpUny snoLieA salueduiod yioq ut
‘uoppesued) 3yl jo ped se paasbe syjuow & [eubLio sy yum palsedwod papualxa
sem yaIym ‘017 243 yam Buieap ul s3500 2wl ,SJ101RASIUILUPY JUIOC U] SPJEMO] UC[NGLIIU0D
B 3pEW SeY Jaseyxund ayl "/ abed uo punoj ag ued sje3ap Jaypnd "(,017.) AdniaQ 03 acuad
ay1 burpnpul J1aseydind auy Yim uswsalbe ajes ayl Japun suonebyqo sno paaiduwidd saBy am
“(3T3F°2) 359493u) yueqg pue (3ZHF D) ysed juswiurodde
-24d (%£97'2) S102p ¥00q JO 1I2ASIL UL PISHE 213M HOOTF O Buneiny spuny s4yLNy OMS Ul
(Wi T3F°2) Suonrualad »oeq ableyod pied 9y uonejad
U] spuny Aed plHoay /used juawnuiodde-3ud pue (0TI 3) S1G2p ¥00q '(HZT3'0) 15849 Hueq
‘(q£Z33) Spunjas aduednsul JO 1oadsad Ul pasI|ead 349m WS’ TF2 BunjeIol spuny 4ayuny DAoy Ul
“Jo0daa siy3 ul 53unodde sjuawded pue
53d19034 343 Ul PaILISp 2JB UQIIRSUEL] U Jo Wed pawloy yaiym s3assy  (,uoidesuel) ayi,,)
WG'G3'D JO UOIIRIBPISUOD 10§ ‘(,Jo5RU2INg BU3,) PRl (Bulpedl) J09 urdIAWY 0] P|OS a19Mm
s21uedluo)) Y] JO SIBSSE puB SSaUISNG 3yl 810 4990150 8T 40 19133 9T dIS N0 Ul pa|ielap sy

‘'suonepinby ueyl sjoym e se
S103paLn sawedio]y 243 404 NS 191390 © SASIYDR 0] Sem suopjexsiulwpe syl Jo asodiand ayy

s|esodoid
slojessiunupy
juiog 3

10 JUBLIBABIYIY

suonReJjsiuIwpe
a3 jo asodind

£Z8S 569 1¢10 ‘=L

R T F

(eRISUam
3N°'00'3RI01ep@S)ULgeR [ew]

S|1B}ap JoeIUO)

IR

1¥Z OSW

JR3s3Yduep

198115 uellpiey g

005 %09 Od

d11 21i0t2g

Slapng Siouks4 jgiued

YHWS ey salder [aiueq
saiedwo) ayj jo
si0}ed]SIuwpy Juiof

sobessaw Ad)



Key messages

Joint Administrators
of the Company

Daniel James Mark Smith
Daniel Francis Butters
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 500

2 Hardman Street
Manchester

M60 2AT

Contact details
Email: aabanks@deloitte.co.uk

Website: oo 5o |

Tel: 0121 695 5827

Outcome for .
Creditors

Extension to .
end of the
administration
period .

Our fees were fixed on a time costs basis by the secured ereditor and preferential creditors in
AGDC and the secured creditor in SWG on 7 March 2019. We have incurred total time costs of
Cc.£1.38m in AGDC and ¢.£184k in SWG.

We have drawn fees of £650k in AGDC and £150k in SWG. Please see page 15 for further
details.

No disbursements were incurred in AGDC in the report period. Disbursements of £86 have been
incurred in SWG during the report period bringing total disbursements to c.£2.7k in AGDC and
c.£1.1k in SWG. Please refer to page 18 for further details.

Legal costs have been incurred in AGDC in the report period but have not yet been invoiced.
Third party costs of c.£195k have been paid from the AGDC administration. Please refer to page
9 for details.

No third party costs have been incurred in SWG in the report period. The only third party costs
paid from the SWG administration were legal fees of ¢.£3.8k. Again, please refer to page 9 for
details.

The first ranking secured creditor, Royal Bank of Scotland ("RBS”™), was repaid in full prior to the
report period.

Insufficient assets have been realised for the second ranking secured creditor, Eagle Holdings
Management S.A.R.L. ("EHM"), to be repaid in full. To date a total of £1m has been distributed
to EHM from AGDC of this total £300k was distributed in the report period. A total of £86k was
distributed to EHM during the SWG administration.

The preferential creditors of AGDC were paid in full prior to the report period, there were no
preferential creditors in SWG.

Unsecured creditors in SWG were paid a PP dividend of 0.7p/£ on net property of ¢.£112k.
SWG unsecured creditors were not paid a dividend other than under the PP.

Unsecured creditors in AGDC will receive a dividend under the PP in the AGDC Liquidation.

The Companies’ administrations were extended to 11 October 2020 by the remaining secured
creditor on 25 July 2019 to enable certain property matters to be progressed and assets to be
realised. Please refer to page 7 for further details.

No further extensions are required to the period of the administrations.

We consider that dissolution is the most appropriate exit route from administration for SWG.

We consider that a compulsory liquidation is the most appropriate exit route from administration
for AGDC as this will enable us to pursue the interchange claim, pay further a distribution to the
secured creditor.

& 2020 Deioitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited {in administration) | 02 October 2020 4



0Z0T 1200330 20 | (UDHENSIWPE Ul) PILIT SUSHESIZEY OMS PUE payWN SUOKESIEaY QDY | 411 83030 0707 @

53500

uaye} sdajls

sjesodo.id Alewwns @




Summary of the
Joint
Administrators’
Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Qur Proposals for the administrations included:

continuing to manage the affairs and any remaining
assets of the Companies and the settlement of all
administration expenses;

assessing the affairs of the Companies and
reviewing and reporting on the conduct of its
directors and, where required, providing assistance
to any regulatory authorities with any investigation
into the affairs of the Company or its management;

continuing with enguiries into the conduct of the
directors of the Companies and continuing to assist
any regulatory authorities with any investigation into
the affairs of the Companies;

agreement of the claims of any secured, preferential
and unsecured creditors against the Companies
unless we conctude, in our reasonable opinion, that
the Companies will have no assets available for
distribution;

distributing funds to any secured and preferential
creditors and, where applicable, to unsecured
creditors under the Prescribed Part as and when their
claims are agreed and funds permit, and to make
distributions to unsecured creditors, other than out
of the Prescribed Part if the Court gives permission
following an appropriate application; and

that, foellowing the realisation of assets and
resolution of all matters in the administration, and as
quickly and efficiently as is reasonably practicable,
we will implement the most appropriate exit route to
formally conclude the administration.

that, if the Companies is to be placed into Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation ("CVL"), we (or any person
appointed as a replacement office holder) propose to
be appointed Joint Liquidators and for the purposes
of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liquidators will
each be authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers either jointly or severally.

Specific approval from the appropriate body was sought
to fix the basis of and the ability to draw our
remuneration and expenses, including pre
administration costs and expenses, and to agree the
time of our discharge on conclusion of the
administration. Please refer to page 15 for details.

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited (in administration) | 02 October 2020

6



L

0702 139013¢ 20 | (UoHRNSIUILPE U1} PIYWIT SUOIIRSIESY DMS PUR PIIILI SUBIESIEY JADY | d11 M4 0202 @

Juawijuiodde
ay3 Buunp Aeg plaop wody DODY 03U PIAIRISL U]
aaey siuawAed |euy ||e pue passed sey pouad syl

'syoeq abaeys paed Aue Joj Juswijuiodde
wouy SAEP 0§ 03 dn 10y Spuny poy o3 pajus
Allen1oea1u0d sem Aed pHom pauodad Ajsnoiaaad sy

249V - jueq je ysey

‘a3endoadde se Ajied 3094402 Y3 0] pledad aq |IM SpUny
|enpisas Aue pue ‘uciepinb Doy syl Ul usyeuapun
3Q [|IM 10412 Ul PIAID32] SPUNY JO UCHeIDU0I3d

|euy 8 DDV JO 3sed a3yl u] ‘powad podal ayy 0] Joud
eudordde se 1aseyaing Sy 03 pallajsuely /papunial
u93q 9ABY MG AQ PSAISORJ SPUNY UINS || polad
Hodals ay) 03 Joud 4042 U] PIAIIDB] 3JaM SPUN) SNOLEA

10413 ul paAIdIaL Spuny

‘polsad Jodal ayy o3 Joud
PISIEI UD3q DARY DMS Ul MEGF'I pue DDV Ul X0TF2
03 bununowe 1aseyaingd ayl o3 pjos 10U S)gap xoog

S)qap yoog
‘poliad

Hodas ayy 01 Joud DADY AQ PaAIBda UdIQ BARY H/7FD
031 Bugunowe swieD adueINsUl 193dsa) Ul Spunjay
spunjay

*Adn320 0] 20U33) BYy Jo 1wadsal Ul QDY

0] 40 WOy NP e SWNS Jayliny ou Jeyl waucd 0}
uollePINbIT A9V 243 Ul IN0 paplied ag [{im Uokel|inuosal
iy v (powuad Juodas ay) o) Joud [je) apew

uasqg sABRY Y01 /3D JO SJuawAied 20U puR paAlalal
uaaq aAeY YEZT L3I bueioy sidivdas asusdit jey)
smoys 1T 26ed uo Junodoe sjuawded pue sydiasal Sy

‘Ylm Jeap u2aq SABL S35 2yl ||e pue polad podad a3
Ul paje|dwod sem >10Mm SIUL Jey] Jodau 03 pases|d aue
IM "poulad Jlodas 343 03 Jopd SUQISUIIXD SNOLIRA DU3
40 51500 pajelal oLl pied Jaseyding ayl "0z07 AW JO

puz a3yl 1e paJdidxa yoiym ‘saiuadold uielad jo padsal
Ul pouiad asuadl| ay] 0] SUOISUAIXA JO Jaquinu e paalbe
Ajjusnbasqns ap ‘syjuow 6 Jo poliad e 1o) Juswazibe
Aq sanuadoud p oyasedd 1T Buiuiewad ayy Adnaoo

03 2ouadl] e pajuelb sem JaseYIINg Syl paledeA
2J3M pue uopdesuel] 3yl Jo Hed uuoy Jou pip ydiym
Jo 0z ‘sanadoad pioyases| zET woly pajesado Haoy

Ayiadoad pjoyasea

pauinial 2g o3 syasse
3y31 JoJ pabueiie pue wayl paloriuod Jo siapiaosd
3sea| 3yl 01 SUaWAEd Bupjeld panupnuod sey Jaseyding
3] "3|es 2yl Jo 1.ed se Jaseydind ayj 03 paliajsueny
wawdinba pased| ||y "sjuswadibe ases| 0] 1RGNS
JIDM UPDIYM SESIUBA HZ pRlelado sawedw o) syl

SJ1031paJ4d aseydand a1y

‘|ewllou se apedi 01 Buinuijuos ssauisng auyl
YUM SI3W0ISND 0] U0 IANISIP [2LUIUIL PRJBAISP 3|es ay)

"(.4aseyaingd ay3,) paywi {(buipe.y) jjoo ueauawy

03 PlOS aJom saluedwoD 3y S0 S39SSe pue ssauUIsng

33 '8T0Z 4890190 87 4O 13119| 9T dIS N0 Ul P3|IeIAP SY
sS3aUIsnqg JO d|es

suonesuwpe a3y bunp uajye) sdays

poleloi
WoJ) dd 243 Japun sJolipadl palniasun 0] pug Jolipa.td

paJndas se WH3 ¢ ssiuedwo) ylog woly suoinguisip
bupew BuipnpJr ‘suopedisiuiipe ay3 o3 Juauiuad
sysey Jaylo 239jdwod pue syzeq abieys pued Jo 1padsal
Ul Aed plUOM LI0J) 3Np swins BuipueIsIno 19A0D3.
‘paubisse 3q 03 53315 BululeWwal Jo 1aguinu B Uo ‘Ja9oy
ul ‘sased| 3|geud €1 610¢ AINC §¢ U0 J40PaID PBINIBS
Buiuiewas ayy Ag papualxa a1am sucnesiuiwpe syl

sudniesiuiwpe ayj 0] suoisualx3y

's9|Ny 83 Jo (p)8EE YN

YlimM 8oueplodse u) §|esodold Jno Jo anssi J0 3jep auyl
Loy} SARD SS3UISNC g Jo uonesidxs suyl Buimo|o) 8107
J3quiaasq gz uo paroidde pawaap alam sjesodold Ing

sjesodoagd ,5103431SIUiWpPY JUI0C YL

uey sdaas

s|esodoid
Aewwing




Summary
Proposals

Steps taken

OO

© 6@

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals
Ring-fenced monies

Funds totalling £2.3m were held in a ring fenced
account in AGDC for deposits and retention of title
claims ("ROT"}.

The funds held in the AGDC ROT ring-fenced account
after paying all valid ROT claims (prior to the current
report period) totalled c.£311k. These funds were made
available to the floating charge creditor as approved by
the Court after the administrators requested Court
direction with regard to these funds.

Director Conduct Reports

We have complied with our statutory duty to report on
the conduct of the Companies’ directors and submitted
our confidential reports to the Insolvency Service on 9
January 2019,

Investigations

No further avenues of recovery were identified as result
of our investigations.

Statutory tasks

During the period of our appointment we have carried
out the following tasks which primarily relate to
fulfilment of statutory and compliance obligations and
other tasks of an administrative nature including:

+ case set-up and management;
« statutory reporting;

+ appointment notifications;

« CDDA reporting;

» cashiering functions;

+ tax compliance; and

» closing preparation.

These tasks are a necessary part of the engagements
but do not generate any direct financial benefit for
creditors.

Unrealised assets - AGDC
Crewe property

As previously reported AGDC holds an interest in a long
leasehold site. The freeholder has an option of first
refusal to purchase the interest in the site. Confidential
discussions with them are on-going. Details will be
provided during the AGDC Liquidation.

Interchange Claim

During the report period we have been made aware of a
potential contingent claim, from which AGDC may be
able to realise value, relating to historical interchange
fees levied by certain credit card providers which is
currently being reviewed (the “Interchange Claim”).
The claim relates to the periods prior to, and
subsequent to, the Transaction. Accordingly, we have
entered into an agreement with the Purchaser to assign
AGDC's interest in the Interchange Claim in
consideration for an agreed split of the net proceeds
arising from completion of a settlement or a final non
appealable decision of the Court. This course of action
does not expose AGDC to any incremental cost risk, all
of which is carried by the Purchaser pursuant to the
terms of the agreement.

As the litigation timetable is currently unclear, this
matter will be concluded in the AGDC Liguidation.

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited (in administration) | 02 Gctober 2020 8



6

0207 480000 70 | (UONENSILIUPE Uf) PRI SUCNHESI[E3Y DMS PUE PBULLIN SUONES|IERY DDV | dT1 AIPG 0207 @

‘paaoidde sem JuswAed 210)2q |1RI2P
Ui pasA|eUE pUe POMIIAS] 3Jam 5]S0D [BUOISSI0Id |V

‘1T pue QT sabed uo sjunodoe sjuswAed
pue s)dianal ayy Ul UMOYS se ‘pled u2aq SARY S1S0D ||

‘poliad yodad ayy Uy pied sem 567

‘12301 SIU JO 'pouad AdnI20 0) 22U PIPUIIXD a4 0]
anp ‘paplaocid 91BWIIS3 9 /F |BIHUl SY] WOdy paseasdul
’SIS00 dURINSUL J0§ 46" ZZF PRIIQ 9ARY N NO'Y

JQoY - 23uednsug

‘uonepinbi] JAo0Y 2U3 Ul ppRPUoD 3g ||Im pue Bulobuo
S| 1233w SIYl sAoge pajou sy “pouad nodal ay
01 Joud MG'E€F P2l 3ARY YAD 91ep 0L “LVA snid 35ZF
24 pINOM 10J 93) J19Y3 1BY] PRIRWIIS YAD '9MIID “Mied
suzand) e pue| pjoyases| Buo| Jo a(es ayl vl I5ISSE 03
pPaanIsul 219Mm ‘asusliedxa pue Isiuadxa Ijeudoldde
yum syusbe jo wy e (,YAD,) PSIWI ASJWLD YAD
A9V - S39) SIANjep
93-553°2 3q ||I! uoilepinby Asosindwod ojul JA9Y Ul
2oe|d 01 uoijed|dde 1INOD) 3y} ylim PaleDosse S350 oWl
Jey] palewlse sey ya Cpouad podad ayl o3 s91ead
Yalym JO HSTFD “£8FD JO SIS03 dWI} paljqun sey vig
*AjaAiDadsad
LYA snid %5 TF pue 39/13 03 Junouwle porad podal sy
03 Joud pied sasuadxa pue sa3) |210] S,v1Q “saweduwio)
B3 S50408 (SIUSLWISINGSIP PUB J YA JO BAISN|2X3)
NGZZTF POFIXS J0U pPInom $834 1Bl palewnse vid
s20130u |e63| jeauab usylo -

pue ‘swep
1049 y¥m UOIDAUUCD Ul 32U3pUOdSILI0D pue 32IAPY  «

'splojpue| 03 43139 Jelp sy
UM UOIIDULIOD Ul 22Uapuodsaliod pue 3dIApyY ©
15103ipaJ2 6} J9319] BY) Ul 532130U GIZ S
341 apn|dui 0] 3152nbal ,s10103.11p 3Y3 jo Joadsaa u|
SJ0]RJISIUILIPE DY) 0] SOUBPUCSa1I0D pUR aDIAPY ©

SI03PAId 0 319 9T dIS
U3IM UDIIZ2UUCD U] 2DUDPUOHSIII0D pue 20IApY ©

fJuswaslbe aseyound pue 3jes syl 03 Uoe|Rd
Ul slojedasiuiwipe ay) jo ped syl uo suonebigo
pue saiep fswJaz A3y Jo Alewwins e buyedq ©

fAIUND3S JO AJIPIIRA UM UOIIDULOD Ul 32IAPE
PaIeIDOSSE puR MaIAd1 AJUNDas ayy Buiyelg ©

!syunoodoe yueq pa3ebalbas ay)y
UM UONIBUUO0D Ul 32Uapuedsallod pue adjApy o©

{13seyaing ayj o3 saiuedwon
3] JO SIISSE JUB SSIUISNY BY) JO 3|es 3y]
Buimo|jo) si1a13ew uoR|dwod-3sod oy Bulpusiyy ©

10} uonelad ul uonejuawnlop |eba)
paJdinbas asedausd o3 pue sia)iew |eba| Buimolo) syl
uo asiape 01 {,¥1d.) dT1 AN 12did v1Q papnnisuiam -
*pollad Jodal
9y3 03 Joud LyA snid XG ETF Pajliq Spays4aAd 'LyA
snid »0z3F 29 pinom os Bujop Joj 34 419U3 palewisa
SPAYSIRAT "SpuUny Jsodap pue $3IUcK paduad bury
a2y o3 bunejal soiape |eba| papiacad (,spaysiaag,)
d71 {|Buo JeUIRIUT) pUBBYING SPAYSIBAT
2aov - 53502 jebay
‘pouad Jodad
243 03 Joiid 352 YoEd WOy 4 EF pled usag pue
pa3|lig 2Aey UoLE[D *IWA SN|d %5F 39 p|nom os Buiop
104 924 J1243 Je4] PIIPWIISD UoLR|D 'Juswiulodde
1no Jo Ajpiea ayl punode adiape 26| apiacad
01 PAIINASUL 34aM [ UOLIED,) 417 S103D1105 UOLIED)

OMS '8 DA9V - 51500 |ebaq

“uawiuicdde uno jo pouad
ay3 Jo) pue poyad Jodaa ay) bulnp pasinoul sasuadxa
pue 51S0J JO $|IB}Sp MO{2Q PISIIBLILNS SARY IM

BUOP HIOM DYJ JO 150D

$1507)

sjesodo.d
Aewiwng




Summary
Proposals

@O0

©6

SWG Realisations Limited
Tont Adnymistiators fipatrecopts and payments aco ot
12 Apiil 2020 tn 25 September 2020

SoA values  Notes Period
Receipts
Stock 170,000 A -
Book Debts - -
Pre appointment bank acc sweep - -
Funds received in error - D -
Bank Interest Gross - c 263
Total receipts 170,000 263
Payments
Payment of funds received in error D -
Administrators' Pre appt Fees -
Administrators’ Fees 50,000
Legal fees -
Statutory Advertising S5
Bank Charges 25
Unsecured Distribution 25,457
Secured Distribution 86,827

Total payments

Balance

To date

170,000
63,400
41,792

1,049,210
1,124
1,326,156

1,049,910
10,000
150,000
3,750

179

34
25,457
86,827

162,403 1,326,156

Receipts and payments accounts are provided
opposite and on the next page, detailing the
transactions in the final period of the
administrations since our last report, and also
summarising the transactions for the entire
period of the administrations.

Notes to receipts and payments accounts

A - Receipts include ¢.£6.5m as purchase
consideration paid by the Purchaser in order to
acquire the Companies’ business and assets.

B - Funds have been received in accordance
with the licence to occupy.

C - Case funds were held in an interest bearing
account and the associated corporation tax on
interest received has been accounted for to
HMRC. Funds were taken off interest bearing
in preparation for closure of the administration.

D - Funds have been paid to the Companies’
bank accounts in error, these funds do not
form part of the assets of the Companies and
have been refunded.

E - Prior to our appointment various sums were
held in ring-fenced accounts in respect of
deposits and retention of title claims. Payments
were made to the relevant parties as required.

F — All sums shown are net of VAT which is
receivable/payable in full and has been
accounted for to HMRC.

G - Invoices received are logged, recorded and
posted to the cash book on an accruals basis,
the balance noted represents trading invoices
received and posted to the cash.

In preparing this report, figures have been
rounded (for presentational purposes only).
There may therefore appear to be rounding
errors.

© 2020 Deleitte L1# | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited (in administration) | 02 October 2020 10



11 020z 4940190 20 | (UonensiuLIpe i) paNIlir SUDIIESI|e3Y DMS PUR PRI SUONESIESY 34OV | 411 33013Q 0207 O

‘619’68 puey U) B3UEIEY
[5G spuny paausy Buid Jisodag
008’868 2/y Wa.un 7 g1 Buneoy
15¢°2 2/% JusLND g1 paxyy
09’8 21qeAIR23Y 1VA
;3o dn apew
6T9°L68 ajurjeg
LRBTVE'LT 9i6 000°T69'8 s3diaaed (2301
89T'GH0'LT  TTIT'0OE sjuawAed |ejoL 981'T1E - El - spuny pasua4 bury sniding
0eE'vLB'l - 3 poo'zeE’T Spunq padsua4 Bury
11¢'7 - SUOPSNPSA - PUSPIAIC 1BIUBIDid SZT6IF'T - - Jueg ie ysed
[4: T4l 33 - PUAPIAI] (BOUDIA D14 £05'6 - - 51999 A0od
000°000"7 000'00E ueIng|as|g abieys buneois §20'99 - a - 10113 Ul paaIssay spund Ayiadold
PI6'691°S - uonngins|q 3biey D paxig £70'505 - a - 10443 Ul paaday spund
05£°1 - ajqeAed sluay $69°1T 9L6 2 - SSO4D sUMUT Hueq
Q00059 - 294 SI01eNSIUILIpY 05966 - - U01SUSIXg 8IUA3IT 01 UONNALIUC )
£90't - sasuadxg |eba GBI - 4 - 1dizaay 33uadn
8647687 - 5324 |efan 100747 - - punjay saueINsu]
PZO'T - sasuadx3 uawiuioddy ald sioledsiuiWpy 1 - ' T s1g2Q
|r1'69T - 5934 aununoddy sid si01e5UIlLPY T - v T dlM 13 JBwosny
pge’1 - sasuadx3 |ebaq Jupwiuiodde-sid 1 - v T )17 BWOISN D
0zz’0T - s394 |ebaq Juauwquiodde-aid 1 - v H uawdinby Janddwo )
109'E - 595UadXT pue 5334 JANRA T - ¥ 7 ABojouydsy uopewlou]
58 - Buisniaapy Aloiniels 1 - v i juswdinbg g sinpuang
Q41 - sbuiuieg Jo s WYIRRY 1 - v T sidianay Guipes
£11'66 - S1eBLIY S13ARIT - SALR|ES pue sabepm T - v |4 JUIEN SSauisng
005'T - 1507 BUISSa9049 )| 0ARy 1 - v T SpJo3sy puB 53004
8067 56 a3uRINSUT 1 - vy T LRI ]
8/8'1 ST safiieyd nuegq 1 - v T Auiado.d 3 puel pjoy2dld
2i1'9 - UQISiaAUCD UC SS07 X4 T - v i SAIY2A J0I0KW
8£9'75€"1 - 3 spuny Paduad Bupy 4o Jawieq T - v T
615'119 - El SpUny ¥50daq Jo JLsAey 000'0£8 - v 000°GER AI05
8.7'T58 - Q 40143 Ul paA|aI3Y SPUn 40 JUaWAed 000'0s - ¥ -
POR'6ET L - 4 udwAeg 93U LE6'66VSG - v £86°66p°5

ajep oL

sjuawAed

pouad SN SEP 0L pOLDY SOy  SOMEA YOS
07Ny Pusldas g2 n1pz07 widy 71
WG 130 spaitAed pur s3I IR0 S0 TSI P Y YUYy

P33}y sualjesesy Jaay

®O6

O

sjesodo.d
Aewiwing




@ Information for creditors

Outcome for creditors

End of Administration

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisaticns Limited (in admiristration) | 02 Octcber 2020 12




ET 0207 4290320 20 | {uonesnsujwpe w) pauw] SUCHes sy DMS PUe PajWI SUONRS|EIY DQ9Y | 411 9101RQ 0207 @

"dd 24l Japun s103|paJd paandasun

0] 0S|e pue I0)paJ3 Painias ay) o) pied puspialp

B 3q |[IM 249y} pue uofiepinbil DQDV 2yl Ul pasijeuy

3q ||m pjoyasea; buo| maln ayl Jo 1padsal ul SUBISSNISIP
pue ‘wie|d aburysuaul YL DHAODV Jo siojepinb

i Juior se pajulodde 3q s10]RASILIWIPY JUIOL BUY Jeyl pue
10249 9ARY 0] 35832 YUMUUOQJ ||eyS SJI0]e)SIUIWpY Juof
ay3 Jo Juswiulodde ayj 1ey) palapdo 0Z0Z Jagquaidas
GZ P33EP 19pIQ MN0D 343 DAY 4O 1adsal Ul
"paJ23s163a 1 22130U 3] JaYR SYJUOLL 334Y) PIAIOSSIP

2q 01 pawasp aq |jIm AuedwoD 3yl "uolIN|ossIp

0} UO[JRJISIUIWpE WoJ) 3A0W 0] Auedwod ay) a|geus o}
asnoH saiuedwon 1 pajy ag jum a31jou ajeudoldde sy
*'SI0JIpaJd 531 03 U0INqLIsIp 10 Auadoad ou sey HMS

UONRAISIULLIPE Y3 JO pu3

"WIT g3 03 BUIBUNOLWUE UOIBIISIUILLPE ©MS

93 Ul PAAIRDDI UG IARY SWIED 101IPaJd 6T 4O |RI0T Y
"WEedT

|EJ0] PBAIDIDI SWIBD 3YL "UORERIISIUIIPE DDV 2yl ul
SwieD panIWgns aARY SI0YP3JD 8T JO |BI0Y B @3ep Of

"OMS U We oF buieioy sunep jenusiayaid

-UoU Y}IM SI0JPIID PBJNIASUN £ /D PUB DIV

Ul wy zz7 Buyeioy swiep [erjuaL3y84d-uou pajewdss
UM SJ03IPBID PaInIasun g8 '> pamoys satuedwo)
3y} Joj Juswabeuew AqQ papiaold ucnew.oUl [RINIU]

'37150dd0 07 paLiaal SUCINAUISIP dd Ul Uey] Jau30
‘s1071paId paundasun o] pled 2q 0] PUSPIAIP € 3|qeud
0] Auedwod Jaylia Ul pasi[eas 34am Spuny JUDINSU]

S10}1p24d paindasun

"uonepinb] 249y Syl Ul uonNqUIsIp 104 3|qejieae
NSLZF 0 40 puny dd B 9g |Im 34343 12yl deddnue I
0T 2bed uo

unoloe sjuawAed g s1diedal 2yl ul UMOYS SB ‘sS1o)pald
painoasun ayl 03 070z 42quWaldas pz uo pajnguisip
Sem OAMS Ul 452FD Jo puny ued paguasaad ayl

Med paquosaid

uoneNSILIWPe
OMS 32U Ul SJ0NPaID |Bljudlafald ou 3iem 19y

6107 Ael £ uo pled pue pasepsp

SEM F 3Y3 Ul doOT 40 puapialp e Buissed aaoud 03 ajep
1se| 3yl BUImMOf0d "BT0Z Y24BW TZ UO DDV JO SI031paLd
[el3uaJa)a4d ||B 01 JUSS SEM PUIPIAIP PSpUdIL| JO 320U ¥
S1031PaJD [R13UIRJ24d

‘uonepinbi| a9V
9y3 bunp WH3 03 pied 8g 0] Pa10adxD S48 SpuUny JBYMN4

"WH3 01 %4872 JOo uonnqlLasip

|eul pue 154 B apew Hpas pouad ayy buung

‘poliad 1odal 3y3 Ul Ipew Sem Q0L T 4O uolINquUIsIp
d8ynn) ¥ "610¢ YIeW 8Z U0 DJDV Wol) »00LF Jo |ejo]
e pied sem WHI “|JH3 03 SuofjeaIS|UIWpe BYY Ul WIe2
PRUN33S ,S1M 40 J1JoUag au3 J19jsurl] 0] Juawubisse Jo
poap e pajndexs Auanbasgns ‘sI0jenSIUILIPY JUIOf 343
ybnoayy Buipoe saluedwon ayy pue ‘WHI ‘SiM I0PaID
paindas Bupjued puodas sem (,S1M.) P71 02pIg SIM
“uawjuiodde ,s10zea)SILILIPY UIO[ 243 JO 31ep 24l W
"Ajoey Buipus

3y JO SuLIa] 3L Japun sunodde juawijuiodde-aud

WoJ) Uaxe) sem WTF D JaYMn) ¥ 'S}9sse pue ssauisng
10 ajes ay3 BuImo|(0) DDV WO RTOTZ JIQWIAON €1

uo PIINQIISIP SeM WZ'GF'D ‘Y Ul pled UB3G SARY SHY

SJ0JPIID PAINIDG

SJ0}PaJd 104 2W0IN0

S10}1paJd
10} uoneWwIoJU]




@ Remuneration and expenses

Joint Administrators’ remuneration

Disbursements

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited {in administration) | 02 October 2020




ST 020Z 429010 Z0 | {uonensiuiwpe U1 palLL] SUCHESIIEaY DMS PUB PAJIWN SUONES(IE3Y DADY | 4171 3MoPq D207 &

"UDISUIIXD
Adn220 03 92321 3 01 NP 1502 buLIysed JaybiH .
‘pauelt busq Adnado
01 32Ua3|| Y3 O UCISUDIXD UR puR Salanb plopueg|
03 anp ssnew Auadold Adnado o3 22uadl| 3yl Jo
Padsas ur pauIndul du9m pa1dadxs ueyl 51500 1aybitH .
1M0j2q 1IN0 33S suoseal 2y 1o} ‘pajedpnue
am ueyl Jaybly aie D9V Ul 51502 3WI] |BNIDR NG
126pnq popoldXd IARY SIS0 W]

‘suodad $s460ud udjepinb)| ano ul pagdodad g jIM SIYL
‘uonepinbil a9V aUl BuLINp umelp aq (It $934 JayLIN

"11-07T sabed uo sjuncooe sjuawAied pue s3diacal ay3 Ul
UMOYS S $]500 3w} Jno jo 10adsal ur HMS Ul 000°0STT
puB DQOY U 000’0597 40 12101 @ UMEID BARY B

2jep 03 UMPBIP 5324 - S1502 Jwil

553 0

21e.4 1no sbueys abelaae ue e sinoy §'ZEE Jo dn apew
£21'p8T3F 01 uonensiuipe 3y} Jo potlad ay3 10y (2303
ay] sbulig syl "jels jo sspeub e ssouode Jnoy Jad 9as3
Jo 33e4 1o ableyz abesaae ue 1e sinoy £'zg dn spew
GG+ 9z F ale podad ayy Jo poudd auy 404 SIS0 W INO

DMS — Pa44ndul §3S0 3wl

"1£57F 40 33ed 3n0 abieyd

obelane ue je sinoy 9065’z 40 dn 2pRW //9'0/8TF
0] uoneJ3siulpe ayj Jo pouad ay) Joy P10} Yl

sBulqg siy] yeis Jo sapetb je ssosoe dnoy Jad 5657 Jo
93e. 1no abieyo abessae ue e sinoy 6'65T Jo dn apew
v60'G6F 34 Jodsa Byy Jo pouad 2] JoJ 51500 W N0

A9V - PaLINdUI $3502 3wl

'uosIBYl 1WA SN ‘yels

11941 pue S10led]siuiwpy JUIor 24 Ag uaAalb Aldadoad
W 3Y3 0] 20UBIRL AQ DMS Ul SIOUPSID PaINIBS pue
2A9Y Ul SIONP3ID (BLIUALIRLRLd PUR PaLNIIs 3y AQ 6102
YoJelW / Uo pPaxy) Sem uoIRISUNWAL JNO JO SISBQ Ayl

uoilelauntuad Jo siseg
*J500 oU Je noA 03 paplaoJd 3g M SIy3 pue pJodad

siy} Jo 1 96ed uo sszuppe ayj 1e sn 0] Bunum Ul 1sanbad
InoA puas ases|d ‘Aded uaded e aainbaia noA pinoys

PR | I
i . e

TN #% ]2 Peojumop
40y a(geyl

eAe S| ,UoReIauUNWay 0] IPING ,SI0)PaLI) V.,

UOIIEIDUNWAL ,S10)R4}SILIWUPY

® 6

VOO

uopelaunwal
,SJ0]RAISIUIWIPY JUI0f

sasuadx?a
pue uolelaunwdy



AGDC - Fees Estimate and Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 12 October 2018 to

25 September 2020

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their time spent working on the case on a
computerised time recording system. Time spent by secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or
recovered. The appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their seniority and
experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial value of the assets being realised and/or

claims agreed.

Admnstratve activities

Statutory & corpliance

Anticipated Time and Costs por Fees
Estimate

Avg Rate Anticipated

£ih fees

Actual Yime and Costs for Report Period

Hours Avg Rate
incurred in

Actual Time and Costs since
Appaointment

Avg Rata :  Totaltime
£h costs
incurred to
date (£)

Hours
incurred to
date

Intial actions

Appontment matters

Securing assets

Netffications

e

562 . 42,160

Investigations

CDOA reporting

Asset realisations

Total of above catagories 651,422
Taxation 17810
5.505

Retention of title

11.918

Sale of business

Consultation ] R

Erployees Correspondence 768
Pensions R T =)

Creditors 120,785

Correspondence  |Sharehoiders T T T T TTTTTONTTTTTTTggE Ty T T A I T -
...... 13665
T 500 |

Dstrbutons Ty T 1E G
Unsecured creditors B

Total fees estimate 839,427 1,376,677

. Note: costs incurred during February 2019 totalling £2,683
reallocated to property costs during the period.

© @

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited {in administration) | 02 October 2020

were incorrectly allocated to ongoing trading, these costs have been

16



LT

0207 4200120 70 | (UoNeNSIIWPE Ut} pajiw] SUCIIES|[eay DMS PUR PRI SUONESIIESY JQDY | d11 3NI0RY 0702 &

&

iy R o

@O O

§5¢'92 SEL002 QB WYSH SH8} |BJO]
oz 5 T > A E- i TSN S $103p2.0 pRInoasun)
ST z9sz  rEos SI0}ipals painoag suounqUISIa
: It : S1ap|oyBIBYg
........................... PR ety R bty a0UspuUCdSaUO:
0i6 ) ¥8.'€S SIo)paIy P e
- €62 i89k 260} suoisusg| seaholdws
R ; T e oy
O acars1 SUGREsHB) 1258y
S195SE JAYI0
1YA
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ mm..ﬂ uojexe]

sapoBelen aaoqe Jo B0l

B LT mc._ﬂ_mmwh. .(.n._m_mu. suofefinsany)

SUOIRIYION

SUOloE ey

........... asuedwon g Aioynelg

................. S3IAIIOE BIjBJISILIWPY

{3) poued ! powuad
uy paunouy ! uF ' Ul peunouy us sunoy

{3) arep ol
PeMNou| 5500 0} pasinou|
awy |e3o) SINOH

5j800 pwy) ¢ aley Bay sinoy pajedisiuy ayey Bay pajedionuy

jusuguioddy e3uls s)s00 pue swl) [ENOY

poag podey 10§ SIS0) pue aWil] ey sjewsy s394 1ad 81500 pue ow)| peyediuy
‘paasbe swiep
J0/pue pasijeal buiaq s39sse 3] JO 3N(RA |2IDUBUL 3] “J0M JUBAS|RJ 34} JO ALixa|dwiod ay) 03 piebau Buiary ‘aiusliadxs
pue AjuL0IUas 4Byl uodn paseq ased ay) Jo 10adse yoes uo yJom 03 paubisse uaaq aaey JJeis jeudosdde oyl "paJsA0Ial
10 pap40daJ usaq J0U sey Juawubisse ayl uo Supliom Jels |eueiallas Aq Juads awn]  "walsAs Buipiodald awiy pasuaindwod
B UO 2se2 3y3 uo bupjlom juads swil Jjayl papaodad ased ay) 0] paubisse (sJa1ysed buipnjouy) yieis jeaiuyds; pue sisuped [y

00T 12quandas g7
01 810¢ 49q03100 ZT Poliad 3Y3 104 SISOD dWI ,SI0JRIISIUIWIPY JUIOL pUe djewnsy s394 - DMS




Remuneration and
expenses

Detailed information

0 I0)

®© @

Disbursements

Qur disbursements have exceeded cur estimates
provided in the Proposals and are summarised below.

Mileage is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage
rate of up to 45p used by Delocitte at the time when the

mileage is incurred.

Qur disbursements in AGDC have not been recovered to
date, but these will be paid during the AGDC

Liquidation.

Qur disbursements in SWG have been recovered in full,

Category 1 disbursements - AGDC

Incurred in Total cast for the
Estimated report pariod appointment
Travel 1,000 266 266
Accommodaton - - 338 338
Pogtage 500 - 626 625
Bond 230 - - -
Stationery - - 275 275
Subsistence - - 84 B4
Total disbursements 1730 - 1,588 1,588

Category 2 disbursements - AGDC

Incurredin  Total cost for the
Estimated report period appointment
Mieage 200 - 675 675
Website set up 250 -
Total disbursements 450 - 675 675

Category 1 disbursements - SWG

Incurredin  Total cost for the
Estimated report period appointment
Postage/Couners
Bond 230 -
Total disbursements 730 - 586 586

Category 2 disbursements - SWG

Incurradin  Total cost for the
Estimated report pericd appointment
Website set up 250 -
Total dishursements 250 - - -

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or unsecured creditor (with the
support of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors or with leave of the Court) may, in writing,
request us to provide additional information regarding
remuneration or expenses to that aiready supplied
within this report. Such requests must be made within
21 days of receipt of this report, in accordance with rule
18.9 of the Rules.

Creditors’ right to challenge remuneration and/or
expenses

Any secured creditor or unsecured creditor {with the
support of at least 10% in value of the unsecured
creditors or with leave of the Court) may apply to the
Court for one or more orders (in accordance with rule
18.34 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis
of remuneration which we are entitled to charge or
otherwise challenging some or all of the expenses
incurred,

Such applications must be made within eight weeks of
receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress report
detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being
complained of, in accordance with rule 18.34(3) of the
Rules.

Please note that such challenges may not disturb
remuneration or expenses approved or deemed to be
approved under prior progress reports.

© 2020 Deloitte LLP | AGDC Realisations Limited and SWG Realisations Limited (in administration) | 02 October 2020 18



‘paniasal SIYBL |1v “d T 10jRQ 020Z ©

"SULIL Jaquiawl o
30m33U 120olB N0 JNoge 3J0W uILga) o) . 23% 25B3|d 'SIUAI3 01 59I1AISS APIADD 30U OP 477 ISN 23HOBQ PUE TLLA 'S131U3 JUBpUBdapUl pue 23eiedas Ajjebal ale swuly Jaguaw
s31 4o yoea pue 101a '{,1110.) mmzcm._m:m B nwu_E__ Auedulod ajeald ¥ B ‘PS1IUI NSIBWILOL JYINoL SRI0[3A 4O WY Jaquiaw 8 ‘41T ISN al0[aq 40 818liye wopbun pajyun aul si 417 aRiowa

‘WwopBupy paNUN ‘DHE ¥pI3 UOPUOT ‘24eNhS 193135 MBN T 32 22130 pa.alsibal sy pue G/9E0ED0 1AGWINU palalsibal yIm s3jem pue pue|bug ul pauddsifial diyssauped Alide) pajlwl] @ I 477 3RIoRQ

"9331019G



